Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Williams Communications, Inc.		12/07/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2475613	E-VERYTHING
Registration Number:	12482080 l	E-VERYTHING FOR YOUR BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS NEEDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1893

Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com

Bryan H. Opalko Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0028826-001389

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Opalko

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0120

900047906

Signature:	/Bryan H. Opalko/		
Date:	05/01/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=williams communications certificate of conversion#page1.tif source=williams communications certificate of conversion#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0121

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
- The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is September 5, 1989.
- The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is NATIONAL VIDEO NETWORK, INC.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the formation is WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- The effective date of this conversion shall be January 1, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. this 7th day of December, 2000.

Loretta K. Roberts
Loretta K. Roberts, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 12/07/2000 001614264 - 2206783

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0122

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, 1. LLC
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust 2. Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- The effective date of the formation of this limited liability company shall be January 1, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC this 7th day of December, 2000.

Loretta K. Roberts Loretta K. Roberts Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 12/07/2000 001614264 - 2206783

CATEMP\Certificate of Formation.doc

RECORDED: 05/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0123